• La maintenance des deux ascenseurs pendant les deux années de garantie. 

3. Allotissement 

Le présent Appel d’Offres comprend un Lot unique. 

4. Coût prévisionnel 

Le coût prévisionnel des prestations objet du présent Appel d’Offres, tel qu’estimé au 
terme des études préalables, est de trois cent quarante-neuf millions neuf cent 
quatre-vingt-dix-huit mille sept cent cinquante (349 998 750) Francs CFA, Toutes 
Taxes Comprises.  

5. Délai prévisionnel et lieu de livraison 

• Le délai maximum prévu pour l’acquisition, l’installation et la mise en service 
des ascenseurs à acquérir, objet du présent Appel d’Offres est de huit (08)

[...]

Approvisionnements de la CHC, B.P. 11110 Yaoundé, Tél. : 237 681 79 81 06, sis au 
1er étage du Centre Commercial de la CHC SA, bâtiment connexe au Hilton Hôtel à 
Yaoundé, sis au boulevard du 20 mai, dès Publication du présent Avis, contre 
versement d’une somme non remboursable de cent cinquante mille (150 000) 
Francs CFA, payable au compte spécial « CAS – ARMP 335988 », ouvert à la BICEC-
Yaoundé, ou au compte N°975686660001ARMP RIB : 10001 06860 97568660001 28 
ouvert à la BICEC, assorti d’un reçu dûment établi. 

12. Remise des Offres 

Chaque offre rédigée en français ou en anglais, en sept (07) exemplaires dont un

[...]

• Maintenance of the two elevators during the two-year warranty period. 

3. Tranches/Allotment 

This Invitation to Tender is for a single lot. 

4. Estimated cost 

The estimated cost for the services covered by this Invitation to Tender, as determined 
by the preliminary studies, is three hundred and forty-nine million nine hundred and 
ninety-eight thousand seven hundred and fifty (349,998,750) CFA Francs, all taxes 
included. 

5. Estimated deadline(s) and place(s) of delivery 

• The maximum timeline for the procurement, installation, and commissioning of 
the elevators covered by this Invitation to Tender is eight (08) months, starting

[...]

The physical Tender File can be obtained from the CHC Procurement Department, 
P.O. Box 11110 Yaoundé, Tel.: 237 681 79 81 06, located on the 1st floor of the CHC 
S.A. Commercial Center, building adjacent to the Hilton Hotel in Yaoundé, on 
Boulevard du 20 mai, upon publication of this notice. A non-refundable fee of one 
hundred and fifty thousand (150,000) CFA Francs must be paid into the special 
account "CAS – ARMP 335988" at BICEC-Yaoundé, or to account 
N°975686660001ARMP RIB: 10001 06860 97568660001 28 also at BICEC, along with 
a duly issued receipt. 

12. Submission of bids 

Each bid, written in French or English, in seven (07) copies—one (01) original and six